Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ TOT917	920 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Emgee Marketing	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Emgee Cleantools, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other _a sole proprietorship	Street Address:_10 Plaza Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🖳 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State_Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:October 22, 2001	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempting the second secon	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,891,116
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_Angela Washelesky Internal Address:Sachnoff & Weaver, Ltd., 29th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: _30 S. Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City:_Chicago State:_Illinois Zip:_60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Angela Washelesky Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/13/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

00000032 1891116

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0740 ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Assignment made as of October 22, 2001 by Emgee Marketing, a sole

proprietorship ("Assignor") to Emgee/Cleantools, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark

CLEANTOOLS (the "Mark") in connection with its business of automobile cleaning

brushes, tire cleaning brushes, and cleaning cloths for use with automobiles; and

WHEREAS, Assignor obtained U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,891,116 for

the Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the

Mark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Mark; any rights that arise from the Registration; all rights to seek other registrations of

the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or elsewhere; and all causes

of action, past and future, for infringement of the Mark or other violations of the rights

assigned hereunder.

206963/0001/446368/Version #:.1

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that it has made continuous use of the Mark in connection with the goods recited in the Registration at least since the date of first use in commerce recited in the Registration, and that it has not made any other assignment or pledge of the Mark, any rights therein or the Registration.

EMGEE MARKETING

By:

William Stuart

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF DuPage)

I, Report of the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that William Stuart, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 22 day of October, 2000.

Brande Cowland
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7/13/2002

(Affix stamp)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

BRENDAL ROWLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/13/2002

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

206963/0001/446368/Version #:.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0742

2